

Release no. 15/2010

Announcement of publication of addendum to Columbus IT Partner A/S's (Issuer) prospectus of 23 June 2010

Since the publication of prospectus on 23 June 2010, events have occurred regarding the Issuer, which result in changes of the information contained in the published prospectus. Hence, in pursuance of Danish Executive Order no. 223 of 10 March 2010, the Issuer publishes "Addendum to prospectus for Columbus IT Partner A/S".

Addendum to prospectus

The addendum to the prospectus will be available in Danish only and will be distributed electronically to registered shareholders of the company who have provided the company with a valid e-mail address.

Besides, requests for copies of the prospectus may be addressed to:

Columbus IT
Lautrupvang 6
DK-2750 Ballerup
Denmark

Telephone: (+45) 70 20 50 00

E-mail: cias@columbusit.com

The addendum will also be available at the company's website, www.columbusit.com. The contents of the website do not form part of the prospectus.

Revocation of underwriting commitment

Investors may until 14 July 2010 at 17:00 CET revoke underwriting commitments already given by contacting Nordea.

Limitations for the Offering

This announcement does not constitute, or form part of, an offer or any solicitation of an offer, for securities.

This announcement does not constitute an invitation to invest in Columbus IT. This announcement only comprises an extract of the information contained in the prospectus. Subscription of shares must be based on the published prospectus. The announcement includes forward-looking statements on the strategy, growth, activities, operating profit, financial position and financial expectations, etc, of the Group. These statements are subject to known and unknown risks and uncertainties. The actual development of the Group may therefore vary substantially from the mentioned or understood forward-looking statements. The factors that may cause such variations are described in the section "Risk factors" in the prospectus.

No money, securities or other consideration is being solicited, and, if sent in response to the information contained herein, will not be accepted.



This announcement, or copies of this announcement, may neither directly nor indirectly be carried or forwarded to, downloaded or distributed in the United States, Canada, Australia, Japan or any other jurisdiction, where such forwarding or distribution is illegal. Non-compliance with this limitation may be a violation of U.S., Canadian, Australian or Japanese securities legislation, or securities legislation in other countries. This announcement does not constitute an offer to sell securities in the United States, Canada, Australia or Japan. Securities mentioned in this announcement have not been and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933 as amended, and they may not be offered or sold in the U.S. without registration or in compliance with an exemption to, or in a transaction that is not subject to registration in accordance with the U.S. Securities Act.

Ib Kunøe Chairman of the Board Columbus IT Partner A/S Claus E. Hansen Chief Executive Officer Columbus IT Partner A/S

Contact for further details:

Claus E. Hansen, CEO T: (+45) 70 20 50 00.

Translation: In the event of any inconsistency between this document and the Danish language version, the Danish language version shall be the governing version.